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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 

LUIS HIDALGO, JR., 

Appellant, 
 

vs. 

 
THE STATE OF NEVADA, 

Respondent. 

 

 

 

Case No. 71458 
 

 
APPELLANT’S APPENDIX VOLUME XII 

Appeal from Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County 
The Honorable Valerie Adair, District Judge 

District Court Case No. 08C241394 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MCLETCHIE SHELL LLC 
Margaret A. McLetchie (Bar No. 10931) 
701 East Bridger Ave., Suite 520 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Counsel for Appellant, Luis Hidalgo, Jr. 

Electronically Filed
Jul 25 2017 08:16 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 71458   Document 2017-24554
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INDEX TO APPELLANT’S APPENDIX  

VOL. DOCUMENT DATE BATES 
NUMBERS 

II Appendix of Exhibits Volume 1 
to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA0048-PA0254 

III Appendix of Exhibits Volume 2 
to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA0255-PA0501 

IV Appendix of Exhibits Volume 3 
to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus (through 
HID PA 00538) 

02/29/2016 PA0502-PA0606 

V Appendix of Exhibits Volumes 
3-4 to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 
(Transcript: Jury Trial Day 5 ) 

02/29/2016 PA0607-PA0839 

VI Appendix of Exhibits Volume 4 
to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus (from 
HID PA 00765) 

02/29/2016 PA0840-PA1024 

VII Appendix of Exhibits Volume 5 
to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 
(Transcript: Jury Trial Day 7 
pgs. 1-189) 

02/29/2016 PA1025-PA1220 

VIII Appendix of Exhibits Volume 5 
to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 
(Transcript: Jury Trial Day 7 
pgs. 190-259) 

02/29/2016 PA1221-PA1290 

IX Appendix of Exhibits Volume 6 
to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA1291-PA1457 

X Appendix of Exhibits Volume 7 
to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA1458-PA1649 
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VOL. DOCUMENT DATE BATES 
NUMBERS 

XI Appendix of Exhibits Volumes 
8-9 to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 
(Transcript: Jury Trial Day 10 
pgs. 1-218) 

02/29/2016 PA1650-PA1874 

XII Appendix of Exhibits Volumes 
8-9 to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 
(Transcript: Jury Trial Day 10 
pgs. 319-341) 

02/29/2016 PA1875-PA2004 

XIII Appendix of Exhibits Volumes 
10-11 to Supplemental Petition 
for Writ of Habeas Corpus 
(Transcript: Jury Trial Day 11 
pgs. 1-177) 

02/29/2016 PA2005-PA2188 

XIV Appendix of Exhibits Volumes 
10-11 to Supplemental Petition 
for Writ of Habeas Corpus 
(Transcript: Jury Trial Day 11 
pgs. 178-318) 

02/29/2016 PA2189-PA2336 

XV Appendix of Exhibits Volumes 
12-13 to Supplemental Petition 
for Writ of Habeas Corpus 
(Transcript: Jury Trial Day 12 
pgs. 1-229) 

02/29/2016 PA2337-PA2574 

XVI Appendix of Exhibits Volumes 
12-13 to Supplemental Petition 
for Writ of Habeas Corpus 
(Transcript: Jury Trial Day 12 
pgs. 230-330) 

02/29/2016 PA2575-PA2683 

XVII Appendix of Exhibits Volume 
14 to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA2684-PA2933 

XVIII Appendix of Exhibits Volumes 
15-16 to Supplemental Petition 
for Writ of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA2934-PA3089 
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VOL. DOCUMENT DATE BATES 
NUMBERS 

XIX Appendix of Exhibits Volume 
17 to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA3090-PA3232 

XX Appendix of Exhibits Volume 
18 to Supplemental Petition for 
Writ of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA3233-PA3462 

XXI Appendix of Exhibits Volumes 
19-20 to Supplemental Petition 
for Writ of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA3463-PA3703 

XXII Minute Order 08/15/2016 PA3811 
XXII Notice of Appeal 10/03/2016 PA3862-PA3864 
XXII Notice of Entry of Findings of 

Fact and Conclusions of Law 
and Order  

09/19/2016 PA3812-PA3861 

XXII Register of Actions for District 
Court Case Number 08C241394 

07/11/2017 PA3865-PA3883 

XXII Reply to State’s Response to 
Supplemental Petition for Writ 
of Habeas Corpus 

07/21/2016 PA3786-PA3798 

XXII State’s Response to 
Supplemental Petition for Writ 
of Habeas Corpus 

05/18/2016 PA3709-PA3785 

XXII Supplement to Supplemental 
Petition for Writ of Habeas 
Corpus  

03/08/2016 PA3704-PA3708 

I Supplemental Petition for Writ 
of Habeas Corpus 

02/29/2016 PA0001-PA0047 

XXII Transcript of Petition for Writ 
of Habeas Corpus Hearing 

08/11/2016 PA3799-PA3810 



 

 -5-  
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that I am an employee of McLetchie Shell LLC and that on this 

24th day of July, 2017 the APPELLANT’S APPENDIX VOLUME XII was 

filed electronically with the Clerk of the Nevada Supreme Court, and 

therefore electronic service was made in accordance with the Master Service 

List as follows: 

STEVEN OWENS 
Office of the District Attorney  
200 Lewis Avenue, Third Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 
 
ADAM P. LAXALT 
Office of the Attorney General 
100 North Carson Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 

  
 I hereby further certify that the foregoing APPELLANT’S APPENDIX 

VOLUME XII was served by first class U.S. mail on July 24, 2017 to the 

following: 

LUIS HIDALGO, JR., ID # 1038134 
NORTHERN NEVADA CORRECTIONAL CENTER 
1721 E. SNYDER AVE 
CARSON CITY, NV 89701 
Appellant 

 
      /s/ Pharan Burchfield    
      Employee, McLetchie Shell LLC 
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